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EXCAVATIONS IN KEELADI, TAMIL NADU


*11. SHRI A. GANESHAMURTHI:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering the demands of the people of Tamil Nadu to declare the “Keeladi” site in the State a ‘Protected Monument’ and set up an “International Museum” to display the exhibits as the Tamil Nadu Archaeology Department has come out with findings that bore the testimony to the early ‘Sangam Age’ of urban civilization of Tamils; and


(b) whether the Government has taken steps to expand the excavation at Keeladi to bring to fore the Archaeological richness of the site, which will bring the true history belonging to the people of Tamil Nadu and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


      MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM


(PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a)&(b) A statement is laid on the table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) AND (b) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.11 FOR 18.11.2019


(a) There is no such proposal at present under consideration. However,

State Government of Tamil Nadu is setting up a museum near Keeladi.


(b) Yes, Sir. The State Government has already initiated steps and they are continuing with the excavation.

